Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014

Finance Portfolio

Question reference number: F107
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Staffing cessations

Question:

1. How many ongoing staff left the department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?

2. How many non-ongoing staff left department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?

Answer:

Department /| Response
Agency

Finance For the period 7 September 2013 to 31 October 2013:
1.

Classification Ongoing Total
APS2 1
APS3
APS5
APS6
EL1

EL2

SES1
SES?2
Total 19
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2. Nil.

AEC For the period 7 September 2013 to 31 October 2013:

1. 7 ongoing staff members left the AEC.

Classification Number of staff
APS2 1
APS3
APS4
APS5
EL1
EL2
Total
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2. 36 fixed term and irregular and intermittent non-ongoing staff left the AEC

Classification Number of staff
APS1 4
APS3 2
APS4 12
APS5 3
APS6 13
EL1 1
EL2 1
Total 36

ComSuper

For the period 7 September to 31 October 2013:

1. Four ongoing staff left the agency:
e Two Executive Level 1
e One APS Level 6
e One APS Level 4.
2. Five non-ongoing staff left the agency:
e One APS Level 5
e One APS Level 4
e Two APS Level 3
e One APS Level 2

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Future Fund
Management
Agency

1. Nil
2. One; classification was Corporate Accountant.
1. 2@ APS5
1 @ APS6
2. None

